MEHMET BILGIN SUME

E-Mail Address

Education

Doctor of Philosophy
2016
9/Haziran/2023

Master (Non-thesis)
2006
28/Subat/2007

Master (Thesis)
2002
1/Nisan/2004

Bachelor's Degree
1988
30/Agustos/1992

Academic Title

mehmetbilginsume@beykoz.edu.tr

PIRI REIS UNIVERSITY/INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE PROGRAMS/MARITIME TRANSPORTATION,
MANAGEMENT ENGINEERING (PhD) (ENGLISH)

Thesis name: Developing a model to minimize repair dwell time based on condition monitoring system for major
engine failure warning (2023) Thesis Advisor:(Prof. Dr. Ergiin DEMIREL)

SELCUK UNIVERSITY/INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES/PUBLIC RELATIONS AND PUBLICITY
(MASTER) (NON-THESIS)

TURKISH MILITARY ACADEMY/INSTITUTE OF DEFENSE SCIENCES/DEFENCE
MANAGEMENT/FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT (MASTER) (THESIS)

(2004) Thesis Advisor:(Prof. Dr. Abuzer PINAR)

TURKISH NAVAL ACADEMY/DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL-ELECTRONICS
ENGINEERING/ELECTRICAL-ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING PR.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR  BEYKOZ UNIVERSITY/BEYKOZ LOGISTICS VOCATIONAL SCHOOL/TRANSPORTATION

01.10.2024

SERVICES DEPARTMENT MARITIME AND PORT MANAGEMENT PR. (FULL

Courses * Language of Course Hour Semester
Education
2024-2025
Associate's Degree Programme
Planning and Operations in Transportation Turkish 3 Spring
Maritime Law Turkish 2 Spring



Bachelor's Degree Programme

Logistics Planning and Modeling

Innovative Approaches in Information Technologies

Operations Research

Operations Research

Transportation Management

Master Programme

Dijital Transformation and Industry 4.0

Non-academic Experience

01.01.2017-
01.04.2017

01.07.2016-
01.11.2016

01.01.2014-
01.10.2014

01.09.2013-
01.03.2014

01.08.2012-
01.09.2013

01.02.2010-
01.08.2012

01.08.2009-
01.02.2010

01.08.2006-
01.08.2009

01.04.2004-
01.08.2006

01.10.1998-
01.04.2004

01.09.1992-
01.10.1998

Logistics and Purchasing
Manager

Logistics and Purchasing
Manager

General Manager

Member of Tender
Commission

Chairman of Goods
Inspection and Acceptance
Commission

Logistics Management,
Planning and Coordination
Department Head

Foreign Financial Relations
and Resource Management
Project Manager

Cost Effectiveness Analysis
and Statistics Manager

Budget Planning and Control

Manager

Software Development

Manager (Logistics Projects)

Logistics and Procurement
Department Head

MLG Protection Security Inc. (Commercial (Private))

English
Turkish
Turkish
English
English

Turkish

Pronet Security and Consulting Services Inc. (Commercial (Private))

Ministry of National Defence, (Public)

Turkish Navy, (Public)

Turkish Navy,

Ministry of National Defence, (Public)

Turkish General Staff, (Public)

Turkish Navy, (Public)

Ministry of National Defence, (Public)

Turkish Navy, (Public)

Turkish Navy,

w w w A~ w

Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn

Spring

Autumn



