MEHMET BİLGİN SÜME

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

E-Mail Address

: mehmetbilginsume@beykoz.edu.tr

Education

Doctor of Philosophy 2016	PIRI REIS UNIVERSITY/INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE PROGRAMS/MARITIME TRANSPORTATION, MANAGEMENT ENGINEERING (PhD) (ENGLISH)
9/Haziran/2023	Thesis name: Developing a model to minimize repair dwell time based on condition monitoring system for majo engine failure warning (2023) Thesis Advisor:(Prof. Dr. Ergün DEMİREL)
Master (Non-thesis) 2006 28/Şubat/2007	SELCUK UNIVERSITY/INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES/PUBLIC RELATIONS AND PUBLICITY (MASTER) (NON-THESIS)
Master (Thesis) 2002 1/Nisan/2004	TURKISH MILITARY ACADEMY/INSTITUTE OF DEFENSE SCIENCES/DEFENCE MANAGEMENT/FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT (MASTER) (THESIS) (2004) Thesis Advisor:(Prof. Dr. Abuzer PINAR)
Bachelor's Degree 1988 30/Ağustos/1992	TURKISH NAVAL ACADEMY/DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL-ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING/ELECTRICAL-ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING PR.

Academic Title

01 10 2024	BEYKOZ UNIVERSITY/BEYKOZ LOGISTICS VOCATIONAL SCHOOL/TRANSPORTATION SERVICES DEPARTMENT MARITIME AND PORT MANAGEMENT PR. (FULL
------------	--

Courses *	Language of Education	Course Hour	Semester
2024-2025			
Associate's Degree Programme			
Planning and Operations in Transportation	Turkish	3	Spring
Maritime Law	Turkish	2	Spring

Bachelor's Degree Programme

Logistics Planning and Modeling	English	3	Autumn		
Innovative Approaches in Information Technologies	Turkish	4	Autumn		
Operations Research	Turkish	3	Autumn		
Operations Research	English	3	Autumn		
Transportation Management	English	3	Spring		
Master Programme					
Dijital Transformation and Industry 4.0	Turkish	3	Autumn		

Non-academic Experience

01.01.2017- 01.04.2017	Logistics and Purchasing Manager	MLG Protection Security Inc. (Commercial (Private))
01.07.2016- 01.11.2016	Logistics and Purchasing Manager	Pronet Security and Consulting Services Inc. (Commercial (Private))
01.01.2014- 01.10.2014	General Manager	Ministry of National Defence, (Public)
01.09.2013- 01.03.2014	Member of Tender Commission	Turkish Navy, (Public)
01.08.2012- 01.09.2013	Chairman of Goods Inspection and Acceptance Commission	Turkish Navy,
01.02.2010- 01.08.2012	Logistics Management, Planning and Coordination Department Head	Ministry of National Defence, (Public)
01.08.2009- 01.02.2010	Foreign Financial Relations and Resource Management Project Manager	Turkish General Staff, (Public)
01.08.2006- 01.08.2009	Cost Effectiveness Analysis and Statistics Manager	Turkish Navy, (Public)
01.04.2004- 01.08.2006	Budget Planning and Contro Manager	Ministry of National Defence, (Public)
01.10.1998- 01.04.2004	Software Development Manager (Logistics Projects)	Turkish Navy, (Public)
01.09.1992- 01.10.1998	Logistics and Procurement Department Head	Turkish Navy,